instrument or deed on the part of the Transferee Company inctuding payment of

stamp duty and fees payabte to R0C, by the authorised share capita[ of the

Transferor Company as on the Effective Date. The combined authorised share

capitat of the Transferee Company woutd stand increased to INR 30,10,00,000

(lndian Rupees Thirty Crores and Ten Lakhs 0nty) divided into 3,01,00,000 (Three

Crore and One Lakh) equity shares of INR 10/- each and the Memorandum of

Association and Artictes of Association of the Transferee Company (retating to the

authorised share capitat) shatt, without any further act, instrument or deed, be

increased and stand attered, modified and amended, and the consent/ approvat of

[...]

Association of the Transferee Company as may be required under the Act, and

Clause V of the Memorandum of Association of the Transferee Company sha[[

stand substituted by virtue of the Scheme to read as fottows:

"V (a) The Authorised Share Capital of the Company is INR 30,10,00,000 (lndian

Rupees Thirty Crores and Ten Lakhs 1nly) divided into 3,01,00,000 (Three Crore

and 1ne Lakhs) equity shares of INR 10/- lndian Rupees TenJ each."

16. DISSOLUTION OF THE TRANSFEROR COMPANY

15.1 Upon the Scheme becoming effective and fiting of requisite forms with the

JurisdictionaI RoC, the Transferor Company shat[ be dissotved without winding up,